LTC2966
1
2966fc
For more information www.linear.com/LTC2966
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
100V Micropower Dual
Voltage Monitor

	 INHA, INHB, INLA, INLB.....................................–1mA
(Notes 1, 2)
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH
TUBE TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC2966CUD#PBF LTC2966CUD#TRPBF LGMG 16-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic QFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2966IUD#PBF LTC2966IUD#TRPBF LGMG 16-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2966HUD#PBF LTC2966HUD#TRPBF LGMG 16-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC2966CSW#PBF LTC2966CSW#TRPBF LTC2966SW 20-Lead Plastic Small Outline (Wide .300 Inch) 0°C to 70°C
LTC2966ISW#PBF LTC2966ISW#TRPBF LTC2966SW 20-Lead Plastic Small Outline (Wide .300 Inch) –40°C to 85°C
LTC2966HSW#PBF LTC2966HSW#TRPBF LTC2966SW 20-Lead Plastic Small Outline (Wide .300 Inch) –40°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on nonstandard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through
designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
Operating Ambient Temperature Range
	 LTC2966C................................................. 0°C to 70°C
	 LTC2966I..............................................–40°C to 85°C
	 LTC2966H........................................... –40°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range................... –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec).................... 300°C
16 15 14 13
5 6 7 8